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September 25, 1989 
JMS:ve 

INTRODUCED BY L@ilGflANT 

PROPOSED NO. 8 9 - 7 8 6,. 
--' . 

MOTION NO. 7 714 
A MOTION ordering the Office of Financial 
Management to refund taxes requested to 
be refunded by petition. 

WHEREAS, a number of taxpayers requested refunds of their 

5 II property taxes by petitions, a list of which is attached hereto as 

6 IIAttachment A, and 

7 WHEREAS, the petitions were reviewed by the Department of 

8 II Assessments and the Office of Financial Managment, both of which 

9 lIapproved granting the refunds, and 

10 WHEREAS, the King County Prosecutor's Office reviewed the 

11 II peti tions identified in Attachment A and saw' no legal impediment 

12 II to granting these refunds on the council's own motion. 

13 WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 84.69.030, the council may act upon 

14 II its own motion to grant these refunds; 

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 

16 The Office of Financial Management is hereby ordered to refund 

17 the taxes requested to be refunded in the petitions identified in 

18 Attachment A. The refunds shall include interest at the rate and 

19 II from the applicable time period specified in RCW 84.69.100. 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PASSED this h. / day of &c tO~ , 1989. 

KING COUNTX COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~ Chalrman, 
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ATTEST: 
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"·",,-<,"1'''''"7''''''- .• -,·,·Y····" 

&&~~ 
Clerk of the Council 
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ATTACHl-lliNT A 

PETITION, # 

89-2-275 
89-1-187 
89-1-188 
89-1-206 
89-1-212 
89-1-213 
89-1-214 
89-1-215 
89-1-218 
89-1-219 
89-1-224 
89-1-227 
89-1-230 
89-:-1-231 
89-1-232 
89-1-234 
89-1-235 
89-1-236 
89-1-237 
89-1-238 
89-1-242 
89-1-116 
89-1-117 
89-1-118 
89-1-119 
89-1-120 
89-1-121 
89-1-122 
89-1-123 
89-1-124 
89-1-125 
89-1-126 
89-1-127 
89-1-128 
89-1-129 
89-1-130 
89-1-131 

89-187 
89-188 
89-189 
89-190 
89-191 
89-192 
89-193 
89-194 
89-195 
89-198 
89-204 
89-205 
89-206 
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7714 
SEPTEMBER 20, 1989 

PETITIONER REFUND AHOUNT BEFORE 
INTEREST'ADDED PURSUANT 
TO RCW 84.69.100 

ALMA S. CHRISTMAN 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
SEAFIRST LOAN SERVICE CENTER 
FLEET FUNDING ESTATE FUNDING CORP. 
SEAFIRST B&~K MORTGAGE LOAN SERVo CTR. 
SEAFIRST BANK MORTGAGE LON~ SERVo CTR. 
SEAFIRST BANK MORTGAGE LOAN SERVo CTR. 
UNION PLANTERS NATIONAL BANK 
Lo~ms MORTGAGE USA 
CHASE HOME MORTGAGE CORP., 
FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORP. 
GOLDOUE REALTY CRE,DIT CORP. 

'CASCADE SAVINGS & 'LOAN ASSOC. 
CASCADE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC. 
CASCADE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC. 
CONTINENTAL, INC. 
WEYERHAEUSER !-lORTGAGE COMPANY 
U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE CO. 
U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE CO. 
GOLDOME REALTY CREDIT CORP. 
GMAC MTG. CORP.--IOWA 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 

-PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 
PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL 

GEAR WORKS SEATTLE, INC. 
GEAR WORKS SEATTLE, INC. 
GEAR WORKS SEATTLE, INC. 
FISHER BROADCASTING, INC. 
FISHER BROADCASTING, INC. 
FISHER BROADCASTING, INC. 
WESTERN ASPHALT, INC. 
WESTERN ASPHALT, INC. 
WESTERN ASPHALT, INC. 
PACIFIC NORTHERN OIL CORP. 
BELL INDUSTRIES 
BELL INDUSTRIES 
BELL INDUSTRIES 

197.49 
724.87 
264.70 
667.01 
341.65 
370.44 
422.65 
238.51 
394.75 
420.26 
349.10 
639.50 
167.84 
922.43 
673.34 
315.',70 

92.22 
245.71 
470.54 
219.87 
448.14 
434.06 
494.04 
475.96 
475.96 
494.04 
475.96 
475.93 

,494.04 
454.07 
475.93 
494.04 
475.93 
475.93 
514.08 
475.93 
454.07 

1,906.79 
,2,252.27 
2,945.73 

576.90 
557.47 

1,472.99 
2,691.13 
3,360.01 
3,901.43 
4,841.17 
2,276.10 
3,508.03 
3,289.89 
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89-212 
89-213 
89-214 
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US USSR MARINE RESOURCES CO., INC. 
US USSR MARINE RESOURCES CO., INC. 
US USSR MARINE RESOURCES CO., INC • 
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179.41 
2,069.45 
1,812.73 
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