PROPOSED NO. 89 - 786

MOTION NO. 7714

A MOTION ordering the Office of Financial Management to refund taxes requested to be refunded by petition.

WHEREAS, a number of taxpayers requested refunds of their property taxes by petitions, a list of which is attached hereto as Attachment A, and

WHEREAS, the petitions were reviewed by the Department of Assessments and the Office of Financial Managment, both of which approved granting the refunds, and

WHEREAS, the King County Prosecutor's Office reviewed the petitions identified in Attachment A and saw no legal impediment to granting these refunds on the council's own motion.

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 84.69.030, the council may act upon its own motion to grant these refunds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The Office of Financial Management is hereby ordered to refund the taxes requested to be refunded in the petitions identified in Attachment A. The refunds shall include interest at the rate and from the applicable time period specified in RCW 84.69.100.

PASSED this 2nd day of October, 1989.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council

Mawford I

SEPTEMBER 20, 1989

		•			
PETITION #	PETITIONER	REFUND AMOUNT BEFORE			
		INTEREST ADDED PURSUANT			
		TO RCW 84.69.100			
		20 1.0 010001200			
89-2-275	ALMA S. CHRISTMAN	197.49			
89-1-187	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	724.87			
89-1-188	SEAFIRST LOAN SERVICE CENTER	264.70			
89-1-206	FLEET FUNDING ESTATE FUNDING CORP.				
89-1-212	SEAFIRST BANK MORTGAGE LOAN SERV.	CTR. 341.65			
89-1-213	SEAFIRST BANK MORTGAGE LOAN SERV.				
89-1-214	SEAFIRST BANK MORTGAGE LOAN SERV.				
89-1-215	UNION PLANTERS NATIONAL BANK .				
89-1-218	LOMAS MORTGAGE USA	394.75			
89-1-219	CHASE HOME MORTGAGE CORP.	420.26			
89-1-224	FIRST UNION MORTGAGE CORP.	420.26 349.10 639.50			
89-1-227					
89-1-230	CASCADE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC.	167.84			
89-1-231	CASCADE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC.	922.43			
89-1-232	CASCADE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC.	673.34			
89-1-234	CONTINENTAL, INC.	315.70			
89-1-235	WEYERHAEUSER MORTGAGE COMPANY	92.22			
89-1-236	U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE CO.	245.71			
89-1-237	U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE CO.	470.54			
89-1-238	GOLDOME REALTY CREDIT CORP.	219.87			
89-1-242	GMAC MTG. CORPIOWA	448.14			
89-1-116	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	434.06			
89-1-117	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	494.04			
89-1-118		475.96			
•	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL				
89-1-119	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	475.96			
	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	494.04			
	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	475.96			
89-1-122	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	475.93			
89-1-123	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	494.04			
89-1-124	•	454.07			
89-1-125	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	475.93			
89-1-126	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	494.04			
89-1-127	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	475.93			
89-1-128	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	475.93			
89-1-129	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	514.08			
89-1-130	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	475.93			
89-1-131	PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL	454.07			
					
89-187	GEAR WORKS SEATTLE, INC.	1,906.79			
89-188	GEAR WORKS SEATTLE, INC.	2,252.27			
89-189	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2,945.73			
	GEAR WORKS SEATTLE, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
89-190	FISHER BROADCASTING, INC.	576 . 90			
89-191	FISHER BROADCASTING, INC.	557.47			
89-192	FISHER BROADCASTING, INC.	1,472.99			
89-193	WESTERN ASPHALT, INC.	2,691.13			
89-194	WESTERN ASPHALT, INC.	3,360.01			
89-195	WESTERN ASPHALT, INC.	3,901.43			
89-198	PACIFIC NORTHERN OIL CORP.	4,841.17			
89-204	BELL INDUSTRIES	2,276.10			
89-205	BELL INDUSTRIES	3,508.03			
89-206	BELL INDUSTRIES	3,289.89			

PAGE 2 -- A2

89-212	US	USSR	MARINE	RESOURCES	CO.,	INC.	179.41
89-213	បុន	USSR	MARINE	RESOURCES	CO.,	INC.	2,069.45
89-214	US	USSR	MARINE	RESOURCES	CO.,	INC.	1,812.73